Thurcroft Cemetery

Fees & Charges - Version 2.0

Thurcroft Parish Council

Adopted on 08/11/2023 Minute Reference: 9521.4 Review Date: 26/09/2024 (Annual)



Thurcroft Parish Council CEMETERY FEES – with effect from 26/10/2023

Exclusive Right of Burial	Thurcroft	Non-
Please note these charges does not include interment (digging) fees,	Parish	Resident
memorial fees or any other charges.	Resident Fee	Fee
99 year lease – Full Plot (allows interment of up to 2 coffins of up to 15"	£1088.00	£1250.00
deep)		
99 year lease – Ashes Plot (allows interment of up to 4 urns of ashes or	£643.00	£720.00
interment of a child's coffin up to 2ft long by 1ft wide and 1 ft deep)		
Grave Plot Change of Ownership Charge (unless done at the time of	£35.00	£35.00
interment)		

Interments (Burials)	Thurcroft	Non-
	Parish	Resident
	Resident Fee	Fee
Full Interment (inclusive of EROB at the time of first interment)	£1294.00	£1400.00
Interment of Ashes (inclusive of EROB at the time of first interment)	£565.00	£600.00
Scattering of Ashes on a grave	£97.00	£120.00
Any interment of a child up to 18 years old	No Charge	No Charge
Weekend Burial (additional to the interment costs)	£481.00	£481.00
Top up of grave – if last internment was over 1 year ago	£61.00	£61.00

Memorials	Thurcroft	Non-
	Parish	Resident
	Resident Fee	Fee
Permission for Headstone (new)	£300.00	£350.00
Permission for Desktop Memorial (new ashes)	£300.00	£350.00
Permission for Kerb Surrounds on full graves with headstone (older graves	£400.00	£500.00
only)		
Permission for Kerb Surround on ashes grave with headstone (older graves)	No Charge	No Charge



Thurcroft Parish Council CEMETERY FEES – with effect from 26/10/2023

Permission for Additional inscription on existing headstone	£120.00	£120.00
Permission for Monument removal for cleaning or replacement (permission	No Charge	No Charge
required)		
Permission for Replacement of Cleaning on a War grave	No Charge	No Charge

Miscellaneous	Thurcroft Parish Resident Fee	Non- Resident Fee
Records search by administrator (per hour)	£25.00	£25.00
Administration charge other than listed (per hour)	£50.00	£50.00
Exhumation of Ashes (includes removal of memorial tablet)	£556.50	£556.50
Exhumation of Full Plot (includes removal of the headstone)	£556.50	£556.50